*) The calculation of key indicators uses continuing operations result in the IFRS financial
statements.

Calculation of key financial
development indicators

x 100

x 100

Calculation of key share indicators

Earnings per share *) Result for the year of parent company shareholders
Average number of shares for the year,
adjusted for share issue

Cash flow from business Cash flow from business operations
operations per share Average number of shares for the year,

adjusted for share issue

Shareholders’ equity Equity of parent company shareholders
per share Number of shares 31.12.,

adjusted for share issue

Dividend per share Dividend distributed in the period
Number of shares at end of period

Dividend per earnings, % *) Dividend per share
Profit per share

Effective dividend yield, % Dividend per share, adjusted for share issue
Closing price, adjusted for share issue

Price per earnings Closing price, adjusted for share issue
(P/E ratio)  *) Profit per share

Market capitalisation Closing price, adjusted for issue x number of shares
 31.12. without own shares

*) The calculation of key indicators uses continuing operations result in the IFRS financial
statements.

Calculation of key share indicators

88

Parent company income statement

(EUR million) 1.1.–31.12.2006 1.1.–31.12.2005

TURNOVER 25.7 22.2

Other income from business operations 5.3 1.3

Materials and services (1) –0.2 0.0

Personnel expenses (2) –11.8 –11.5

Depreciation and write-downs (3) –3.2 –2.6

Other expenses from business operations –16.4 –16.0

OPERATING RESULT –0.6 –6.6

Financial income and expenses (4) 10.1 9.6

RESULT BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 9.5 3.0

Extraordinary items(5) –10.0 –2.7

RESULT BEFORE APPROPRIATIONS AND TAXES –0.4 0.3

Appropriations (6) 0.0 0.9

Income taxes  (7) 0.2 0.0

RESULT FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD –0.2 1.2

The figures in brackets refer to the notes to the accounts.

89

Parent company balance sheet

(EUR million) 31.12.2006 31.12.2005

ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Intangible assets (8) 7.8 7.2

Tangible assets (8) 11.2 12.0

Holdings in Group companies (9) 52.4 52.4

Other investments (9) 219.7 200.9

291.0 272.4

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories 0.0 0.0

Current receivables (10) 58.8 59.7

Securities under financial assets 69.0 115.8

Cash in hand and at banks 0.7 1.3

128.6 176.9

TOTAL ASSETS 419.6 449.3

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (11)

Share capital 27.8 27.8

Premium fund 2.9 2.9

Reserve fund 88.6 88.6

Retained earnings 219.6 229.0

Result for the year –0.2 1.2

338.6 349.5

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities (12) 0.8 11.8

Current liabilities (13) 80.2 88.0

81.0 99.8

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 419.6 449.3

90

2006 2005

Parent company cash flow statement

(EUR million)(EUR million) 2006 2005

CASH FLOW FROM BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Operating result –0.6 –6.6

Operating result adjustments:

   Planned depreciation 3.2 2.6

   Other adjustments 0.0 –2.5

Cash flow before change in working capital 2.6 –6.6

Increase (–)/decrease (+) in current receivables +4.0 –0.1

Increase (+)/decrease (–) in current interest-free liabilities –1.0 +2.8

Change in working capital 3.0 2.7

Cash flow from business operations before
financial items and taxes 5.6 –3.9

Interest paid and payments on financial operating expenses –2.8 –2.6

Dividends received 0.1 0.5

Interest and other financial income from operations 12.7 11.9

Direct taxes paid 0.0 0.0

CASH FLOW FROM BUSINESS OPERATIONS 15.6 5.9

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTMENTS

Investments in tangible and intangible assets –4.3 –10.0

Income from surrender of tangible and intangible assets 0.2 0.1

Investments in Group company shares 0.0 0.0

Income from surrender of Group company shares 0.0 2.3

Income from surrender of other investments 0.0 7.4

Loans granted –31.9 –7.6

Repayment of loan receivebles 13.0 17.7

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTMENTS –23.0 9.8

Cash flow after investments –7.3 15.6

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

Increase (+)/decrease (–) in non-current loans +7.6 –12.4

Increase (+)/decrease (–) in current liabilities –34.2 +15.1

Increase (–)/decrease (+) in loan receivables –2.8 –31.4

Group contributions received and paid 0.0 –37.1

Repurchase of company shares –2.6 –8.7

Dividend paid and other distribution of profit –8.0 –34.5

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCIAL OPERATIONS –40.0 –109.0

Change in liquid funds –47.4 –93.4

Liquid funds at the beginning of the period 117,1 210.5

Liquid funds at the end of the period 1) 69.8 117.1

1) Liquid funds include investments of EUR 50.0 million in short-term interest funds
   (EUR 50.1 million in 2005).

91

Parent company accounting principles

The parent company’s financial statements have been drawn up in
compliance with the Finnish Accounting and Companies Acts. The
accounts have been drawn up in euros.

Inventories
Inventories has been entered on the balance sheet in purchase cost.

Valuation of non-current assets
Tangible and intangible assets have been recognised on the balance
sheet under cost of acquisition less planned depreciation. Planned
depreciation has been calculated on a straight-line basis from the